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APPENDIX A 
 

Timor Leste Agricultural Rehabilitation, Economic Growth and 
Natural Resource Management Project Staff 

Soil Management Collaborative Research Support Program 
Department of Tropical Plant and Soil Sciences 

1955 East West Road, Ag Sci 206 
Honolulu, HI  96822 

Web:  http://tpss.hawaii.edu/sm-crsp 
 

Afaga, Marilyn 
Administrative Support Assistant 

Ag Science Rm #206 
Ph:  956-6223 
Fax:  956-2711 

Email:  afagam@hawaii.edu 
 

Bowen, Richard 
Spec, Nat Resrcs & Env Mgmt 

Agr Econ 
St. John 310 

Ph:  956-8419 
Fax:  956-3542 
Cell:  372-8060 

Email:  rbowen@hawaii.edu 
 

Chan-Halbrendt, Catherine 
Assoc. Dean/Director, Research 

Agr Econ 
Gilmore Hall Rm #202 

Ph:  956-8131 
Fax:  956-9105 

Email:  chanhalb@hawaii.edu 
 

Fleming, Kent 
Associate Specialist 

Agr Econ 
Kona Extension Office 

79-7381 Mamalahoa Hwy. 
Cel:  (808) 989-3416 
Fax:  (808) 322-0950 

Email:  fleming@hawaii.edu 
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Friday, James B 
Asst. Specialist 
Agro-forestry 

Komohana Agricultural Complex 
Ph:  (808) 959-9155 
Fax:  (808) 959-3101 

Email:  jbfriday@hawaii.edu 
 
 
 

McArthur, Harold 
Director, Rsch Rel 

Anthropology 
Spalding 356 

Ph:  956-956-4262 
Fax:  956-4262 

Email:  hmcarthu@hawaii.edu 
 

Ogoshi, Richard 
Research Support Specialist 

Systems Agronomist 
Ag Science 206 
Ph:  956-2716 
Fax:  956-2711 

Email:  ogoshi@hawaii.edu 
 

Tsuji, Gordon 
Deputy Director, SM CRSP-ME  

Soil Scientist 
Ag Science Rm #206 

Ph:  956-6840 
Fax:  956-2711 

Email:  gordont@hawaii.edu 
 

Uehara, Goro 
Director – SM CRSP Management Entity,  

Soil Scientist 
Sherman 221 
Ph:  956-6593 
Fax:  956-3894 

Email:  goro@hawaii.edu 
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Watson, Leon 
Country Coordinator/E. Timor 

Geography 
Cell:  371-5006 (U.S.) 
Cell:  +670-724-8724 

Ph. 808-956-8858 
Fax:  808-956-2711 

Email:  leonw@hawaii.edu 
 
 

Yost, Russell  
Professor 

Soil Scientist 
Sherman 219 
Ph:  956-7066 
Fax:  956-3894 

Email:  rsyost@hawaii.edu 
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